Amounts due to shareholders   36   25

Total current liabilities   675,604   521,643

LONG-TERM DEBT   1,521,251   1,638,703
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES   6,496   20,619
DEFERRED TAX LIABILITIES   18,010   17,757
LOANS FROM SHAREHOLDERS   115,647   115,647
LAND USE RIGHT PAYABLE   24,241   39,432

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Ordinary shares   16,056   15,956
Treasury shares   (84)   (5)
Additional paid-in capital   3,095,730   3,088,768
Accumulated other comprehensive losses   (11,345)   (29,034)
Accumulated losses   (577,166)   (566,641)

Total shareholders’ equity   2,523,191   2,509,044

TOTAL  $ 4,884,440  $ 4,862,845

(1)  The condensed consolidated financial statements for 2009 reflect certain reclassifications, which have no effect on
previously reported net loss, to conform to the current year presentation.

10

Melco Crown Entertainment Limited
Reconciliation of Net Income (Loss) to Adjusted Net Income (Loss)

(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except share and per share data)

  Three Months Ended   Year Ended
  December 31,   December 31,
  2010   2009   2010   2009
  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)

Net Income (Loss)  $ 16,272  $ (89,689)  $ (10,525)  $ (308,461)

Pre-opening Costs   2,449   (242)   18,648   91,882
Property Charges and Others   —   2,894   91   7,040

Adjusted Net Income (Loss)  $ 18,721  $ (87,037)  $ 8,214  $ (209,539)

ADJUSTED NET INCOME (LOSS) PER

ADS:
Basic  $ 0.035  $ (0.164)  $ 0.015  $ (0.429)

Diluted  $ 0.035  $ (0.164)  $ 0.015  $ (0.429)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES USED

IN ADJUSTED NET INCOME
(LOSS) PER SHARE CALCULATION:
Basic   1,596,247,553   1,593,360,060   1,595,552,022   1,465,974,019

Diluted   1,605,102,993   1,593,360,060   1,604,929,531   1,465,974,019

11

Melco Crown Entertainment Limited
Reconciliation of Operating Income (Loss) to Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted Property EBITDA

(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

  Three Months Ended December 31, 2010
   Corporate
  Altira Macau  Mocha   City of Dreams  and Other   Total
  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)

Operating Income (Loss)  $ 36,930  $ 5,318  $ 40,278  $ (35,273)  $ 47,253

Pre-opening Costs   —   —   2,449   —   2,449
Depreciation and Amortization   9,390   3,261   54,866   15,386   82,903
Share-based Compensation   45   31   72   1,002   1,150
Property Charges and Others   —   —   —   —   —

Adjusted EBITDA   46,365   8,610   97,665   (18,885)   133,755
Corporate and Other Expenses  —   —   —   18,885   18,885

Adjusted Property EBITDA  $ 46,365  $ 8,610  $ 97,665  $ —  $ 152,640

  Three Months Ended December 31, 2009
   Corporate
  Altira Macau  Mocha   City of Dreams  and Other   Total
  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)

Operating (Loss) Income  $ (27,325)  $ 1,982  $ (19,058)  $ (29,135)  $ (73,536)

Pre-opening Costs   —   —   (287)   45   (242)
Depreciation and Amortization   10,413   4,212   41,197   15,393   71,215
Share-based Compensation   53   47   349   1,889   2,338
Property Charges and Others   2,890   —   —   4   2,894

Adjusted EBITDA   (13,969)   6,241   22,201   (11,804)   2,669
Corporate and Other Expenses  —   —   —   11,804   11,804

Adjusted Property EBITDA  $ (13,969)  $ 6,241  $ 22,201  $ —  $ 14,473

12

Melco Crown Entertainment Limited
Reconciliation of Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted Property EBITDA to Net Income (Loss)

(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

  Three Months Ended
  December 31,
  2010   2009
  (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)

Adjusted Property EBITDA  $ 152,640  $ 14,473

Corporate and Other Expenses   (18,885)   (11,804)

Adjusted EBITDA   133,755   2,669
Pre-opening Costs   (2,449)   242
Depreciation and Amortization   (82,903)   (71,215)
Share-based Compensation   (1,150)   (2,338)
Property Charges and Others   —   (2,894)
Interest and Other Non-Operating Expenses, Net   (29,868)   (16,671)
Income Tax (Expense) Credit   (1,113)   518

Net Income (Loss)  $ 16,272  $ (89,689)

13

Melco Crown Entertainment Limited
Reconciliation of Operating Income (Loss) to Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted Property EBITDA

(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

  Year Ended December 31, 2010
   Corporate
  Altira Macau  Mocha   City of Dreams  and Other   Total
  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)

Operating Income (Loss)  $ 95,127  $ 15,072  $ 108,638  $ (126,325)  $ 92,512

Pre-opening Costs   —   —   18,648   —   18,648
Depreciation and Amortization   39,006   14,625   198,126   61,308   313,065
Share-based Compensation   20   122   602   5,299   6,043
Property Charges and Others   (474)   12   324   229   91

Adjusted EBITDA   133,679   29,831   326,338   (59,489)   430,359
Corporate and Other Expenses  —   —   —   59,489   59,489

Adjusted Property EBITDA  $ 133,679  $ 29,831  $ 326,338  $ —  $ 489,848

  Year Ended December 31, 2009
   Corporate
  Altira Macau  Mocha   City of Dreams  and Other   Total
  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)

Operating (Loss) Income  $ (33,064)  $ 8,610  $ (133,320)  $ (114,273)  $ (272,047)

Pre-opening Costs   —   —   90,122   1,760   91,882
Depreciation and Amortization   41,981   16,490   97,708   61,317   217,496
Share-based Compensation   616   316   2,156   8,297   11,385
Property Charges and Others   4,169   —   —   2,871   7,040

Adjusted EBITDA   13,702   25,416   56,666   (40,028)   55,756
Corporate and Other Expenses  —   —   —   40,028   40,028

Adjusted Property EBITDA  $ 13,702  $ 25,416  $ 56,666  $ —  $ 95,784

14

Melco Crown Entertainment Limited
Reconciliation of Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted Property EBITDA to Net Loss

(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

  Year Ended
  December 31,
  2010   2009
  (Unaudited)  (Unaudited)

Adjusted Property EBITDA  $ 489,848  $ 95,784

Corporate and Other Expenses   (59,489)   (40,028)

Adjusted EBITDA   430,359   55,756
Pre-opening Costs   (18,648)   (91,882)
Depreciation and Amortization   (313,065)   (217,496)
Share-based Compensation   (6,043)   (11,385)
Property Charges and Others   (91)   (7,040)